BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Application for authority to collect nonsufficient funds charges, pursuant to Sections 68.065 and 832.08(5), F.S., by Utilities, Inc.

DOCKET NO. 100313-WS ORDER NO. PSC-10-0474A-TRF-WS ISSUED: August 5, 2010

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On July 28, 2010, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-10-0474-TRF-WS approving Utilities, Inc.'s application for authority to collect non-sufficient funds charges, pursuant to Sections 68.065 and 832.08(5), F.S. That Order incorrectly stated that Lake Utility Services, Inc. is located in Martin County and that Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge is a Class A wastewater utility. The purpose of this Order is to amend Order No. PSC-10-0474-TRF-WS to reflect that Lake Utility Services, Inc. is located in Lake County and that Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge is a Class B wastewater utility.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0474-TRF-WS is hereby amended to reflect that Lake Utility Services, Inc. is located in Lake County and that Utilities, Inc. of Eagle Ridge is a Class B wastewater utility. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-10-0474-TRF-WS is hereby affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 5th day of August, 2010.

Commission Clerk

(SEAL)

ARW

DOCUMENT NUMBER DATE 06441 AUG-59

FPSC-COMMISSION of a